STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION

335 Merchant Street

Mailing address: P.O. Box 40, Honolulu, Hawaii 96810

Phone: (808)586-2727

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, desiring to form a non-profit corporation under the laws of the State of Hawaii, certify as follows:	
	I
Name of Corporation shall be:	
Guru Nanak Gurudwara, Hawaii	
	II
Mailing address of the principal office is:	
Unit 302, Aqua Aloha Surf Waikiki, 444 Kanekapolei St, Honolulu, HI 96815	
III	
REGISTERED AGENT: The corporation, Guru Nanak Gurudwara, Hawaii, shall have and continuously maintain, in the State of Hawaii, a registered agent who shall have a business address in the State.	
a. The current Registered Ages	nt is:
Arvinder Singh Brara	HI
(name of Registered Agent)	(State)

b. The street address in the State of Hawaii to which service of process and other notice and documents being served on or sent to the entity represented by it may be delivered to is:

Unit 302, Aqua Aloha Surf Waikiki, 444, Kane Kapolei Street, Honolulu, HI 96815

IV

The corporation Guru Nanak Gurudwara, Hawaii has the following incorporators

Name:

Arvinder Singh Brara Unit 302, Aqua Aloha Surf Waikiki, 444,

Kane Kapolei Street, Honolulu, HI 96815

Narveen Singh Aryaputri 1440 Hotz Road, Cuero, TX, 77954

Pardaman Singh Sawney 12075 Morrow Drive, Tustin, CA 92782

V

The corporation Guru Nanak Gurudwara, Hawaii has NO members.

VI

The corporation Guru Nanak Gurudwara, Hawaii is a non-profit or not-for-profit corporation and shall not authorize or issue shares of stock. No dividends shall be paid and no part of the income or profit of the corporation shall be distributed to its directors or officers except for services actually rendered to the corporation, including loans to the corporation.

VII

DISSOLUTION CLAUSE:

In case of unforeseen or unexpected corporate dissolution, any and all liquidation of corporate property and closure of corporate bank accounts will be sent to any Gurudwara in the United States.

The undersigned certifies, under penalty of law, that the undersigned is authorized to sign this Articles of Incorporation, and that the above statements are true and correct.

Signed this: January 24th. 2023 by one of the incorporators and Board of Directors. Narveen Singh Aryaputri

312-498-7207

Nameen Heygoula